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Dear Mr. Blowe, 
 
Freedom of Information Act 2000  
Request for Information: Internal Review 
Please quote our reference: E5742 
Subject: Preventing Violent Extremism' funding. 
 
We write with regard to your request for information held by the Council under the provisions 
of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.   
 
We trust that the information provided is satisfactory. You are free to use the information for 
your personal use only. Any other type of re-use, for example, publishing the information or 
issuing copies to the public will require permission of the copyright owner. If the Council is 
the copyright owner, a licence can be applied for under the Re-use of Public Sector 
Information Regulations 2005. 
 
For future reference we publish information on our website, including the Freedom of 
Information Publication Scheme and summary of Freedom of Information requests and 
responses that may be of help to you in searching for information. Our website is mentioned 
above. 
 
It is important to note that under the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) 
Regulations 2003 the Council asks not to receive unsolicited marketing communication. 
 
Request: 
 
A copy of the proposed budget for 2010/11 for the  Preventing Violent Extremism (PVE). 
      
 
Response: 
 
The information requested is intended for future publication, therefore it is exempt under 
section 22 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 outlined below: 
 



Section 22 Information intended for future publication (1) Information is exempt information 
if—  
(a) the information is held by the public authority with a view to its publication, by the 
authority or any other person, at some future date (whether determined or not),  
(b) the information was already held with a view to such publication at the time when the 
request for information was made, and  
(c) it is reasonable in all the circumstances that the information should be withheld from 
disclosure until the date referred to in paragraph (a). 
 
The action plan in its original form which includes a budget allocation is on the website as 
part of the papers for the December Crime and Disorder Reduction Partnerships  (CDRPs) 
meeting. The updated version will be published on the Council’s website by August 2010, 
please see the link below: 
http://www.newham.gov.uk/ 
 
 
If you require any further information or are not happy with our response please do not 
hesitate to contact a member of our team on (020) 8430 3737 or email us at 
information.governance@newham.gov.uk.  
 
 
 
Yours Sincerely 
 
Information Governance 
 
Newham Council 


